
Kate's Kitchen

1234 Blonde Ave.

Des Moines, IA  50319

(111) 111‐1111

Food

Product

Product Contents

(Ingredients) Quantity

Standard 

Measure

Metric

Measure

Pie Crust:

All Purpose Flour 2.5 Cups 320 g

Salt 1 Teaspoons 6 g

Butter (Cold) 1.5 Sticks 170.1 g

Water 8 Tablespoons 113.4 g

Filling:

Apples 2.5 Pounds 1134 g

Sugar .75 Cups 170 g

Wheat Flour 2 Tablespoons 18 g

Salt .5 Teaspoons 11.38 g

Cinnamon 1 Teaspoons 2.5 g

Nutmeg .25 Teaspoons 4.2 g

Lemon .5 1/2 lemon 29 g

Egg (Beaten) 1 Whole Egg 44 g

Sugar 1 Tablespoon  12.5 g

Preparation:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Known to be Shelf Stable X

Refrigerated

Acid

aw

Allergens: X

Ingredient Statement

In a bowl, add the sliced apples, sugar, flour, salt, cinnamon, nutmeg, and juice from the lemon.

Granny Smith Apples

Combine sugar with apples

Combine sugar with egg

Add in cubed butter and break up into flour with a fork. Mixture will still have lumps about the size of small peas.

Gradually add the ice water and continue to mix until the dough starts to come together. You may not need all of the water, but if 

the dough is too dry then add more. The dough should not be very tacky or sticky.

Work the dough together with your hands and turn out onto a surface. Work into a ball and cover with cling wrap. Refrigerate.

Peel the apples, then core and slice.

Notes

Company Name:

Address:

City / State / Zip:

Product Recipe

Makes one 12‐inch Pie

Contains Allergens; Avoid Cross Contamination

Sea salt

Phone:

Brush the pie with the beaten egg and sprinkle with the sugar.

Cut four slits in the top of the pie to create a vent.

Bake pie for 50‐60 minutes or until the crust is golden brown and no greyish or undercooked pastry remains.

Allow to cool completely before slicing.

Preheat the oven to 375°F (200°C).

Small cubes

Apple Pie

Cautionary Label Statement

Allergen Statement: Contains: Milk, Egg, Wheat

Apples, Flour, Butter (cream, water, salt), sugar, water, egg, lemon, wheat flour (include any anti‐caking agent), salt, nutmeg, 

cinnamon

Public Health Control

Fruit Pies, Cookies, Breads, etc.

<41 degrees F

<4.60 pH

On a floured surface, cut the pie dough in half and roll out both halves until round and about  ⅛‐inch (3 mm) thick.

Roll the dough around the rolling pin and unroll onto a pie dish making sure the dough reaches all edges.

Pour in apple filling mixture and pat down.

Roll the other half of the dough on top.

Trim the extra dough from the edges and pinch the edges to create a crimp. Make sure edges are sealed together.

<0.85 aw

Mix until combined and all apples are coated. Refrigerate.

In a medium‐sized bowl, add the flour and salt. Mix with fork until combined.


