## **Product Recipe**

## **Apple Pie**

Makes one 12-inch Pie

## Company Name: Kate's Kitchen

Address: 1234 Blonde Ave.

City / State / Zip: Des Moines, IA 50319

Phone: (111) 111-1111

Food	Product Contents		Standard	Metric		
Product	(Ingredients)	Quantity	Measure	Measure	Notes	
Pie Crust:						
<u>ric crust.</u>	All Purpose Flour	2.5	Cups	320 g		
	Salt	1	Teaspoons	6 g		
	Butter (Cold)	1.5	Sticks		Small cubes	
	Water	8	Tablespoons	113.4 g		
Filling:				8		
	Apples	2.5	Pounds	1134 g	Granny Smith Apples	
	Sugar	.75	Cups	170 g	Combine sugar with apples	
	Wheat Flour	2	Tablespoons	18 g		
	Salt	.5	Teaspoons	11.38 g	Sea salt	
	Cinnamon	1	Teaspoons	2.5 g		
	Nutmeg	.25	Teaspoons	4.2 g		
	Lemon	.5	1/2 lemon	29 g		
	Egg (Beaten)	1	Whole Egg	44 g		
	Sugar	1	Tablespoon	12.5 g	Combine sugar with egg	
Preparation:						
1.	n a medium-sized bowl, add the flour and salt. Mix with fork until combined.					
2.	Add in cubed butter and break up into flour with a fork. Mixture will still have lumps about the size of small peas.					
3.	Gradually add the ice water and continue to mix until the dough starts to come together. You may not need all of the water, but if					
	he dough is too dry then add more. The dough should not be very tacky or sticky.					
4.	Work the dough together with your hands and turn out onto a surface. Work into a ball and cover with cling wrap. Refrigerate.					
5.	Peel the apples, then core and slice.					
6.	In a bowl, add the sliced apples, sugar, flour, salt, cinnamon, nutmeg, and juice from the lemon.					
7.	Mix until combined and all apples are coated. Refrigerate.					
8.	Preheat the oven to 375°F (200°C).					
9.	Dn a floured surface, cut the pie dough in half and roll out both halves until round and about ½-inch (3 mm) thick.					
10.	Roll the dough around the rolling pin and unroll onto a pie dish making sure the dough reaches all edges.					
11.	Pour in apple filling mixture and pat down.					
12.	Roll the other half of the dough on top.					
13.	Frim the extra dough from the edges and pinch the edges to create a crimp. Make sure edges are sealed together.					
14.	Brush the pie with the beaten egg and sprinkle with the sugar.					
15.	Cut four slits in the top of the pie to create a vent.					
16.	Bake pie for 50-60 minutes or until the crust is golden brown and no greyish or undercooked pastry remains.					
17. Allow to cool completely before slicing.						
Public Health C	Control					
	Known to be Shelf Stable	Х	Fruit Pies, Cool	kies, Breads,	etc.	
	Refrigerated <41 degrees F					
	Acid <4.60 pH					
	aw		<0.85 aw			
	Allergens:	X	Contains Allerg	ens: Avoid (	Cross Contamination	
Ingredient Statement						
Apples, Flour, Butter (cream, water, salt), sugar, water, egg, lemon, wheat flour (include any anti-caking agent), salt, nutmeg,						
	cinnamon					
Cautionary Label Statement						
	Allergen Statement: Contains: Milk, Egg, Wheat					